No. 17-1592

In The Supreme Court Of The nited States

MAKAH INDIAN TRIBE,

PETITIONER,
CERTIFICATE OF
v. SERVICE

QUILEUTE INDIAN TRIBE AND QUINAULT INDIAN NATION,

RESPONDENTS.

I hereby certify that:

1. On June 15, 2018, the Letter Of Intent To File Brief Of Respondent State
Of Washington In Support Of Petition For Writ Of Certiorari was served as follows:

2. An electronic version was e-mailed to Counsel of Record via the Court’s
electronic service system, as well as by separate e-mail to Counsel listed on the attached
service list.

3. All parties required to be served have been served.

4. I am a member of the Bar of the Supreme Court of the United States.

DATED this 15th day of June 2018.

s/Jay D. Geck
JAY D. GECK

Deputy Solicitor General
Counsel of Record

1125 Washington Street SE
Olympia, WA 98504-0100
360-586-2697
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(206) 448 1230 :
mslonim@ziontzchestnut.com :
oshok@ziontzchestnut.com
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Makah Indian Tribe

Gregory G. Garre — Benjamin W. Snyder
Latham & Watkins LLP

555 Eleventh Street NW Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20004

(202) 637-2207 : gregory.garre@lw.com

Counsel for United States

Noel Francisco

Solicitor General of the United States
Department of Justice

950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Room 5616
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001
202-514-2203 : supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov

Counsel for Hoh Indian Tribe

Craig J. Dorsay

Dorsay & Easton LLP

1737 NE Alberta Street Suite 208
Portland, OR 97211

503-790-9060 : craig@dorsayindianlaw.com

Counsel for Respondent

Quileute Indian Tribe

Lauren J. King

Foster Pepper PLLC

1111 Third Avenue Suite 3000
Seattle, WA 98101

206-447-6286 : lauren.king@foster.com

Counsel for Respondent

Quileute Indian Tribe

John A. Tondini

Byrnes Keller Cromwell LLP

1000 Second Avenue 38th Floor

Seattle, WA 98104

206-622-2000 : jtondini@byrneskeller.com

Counsel for Respondent

Quinault Indian Nation

Eric J. Nielsen

Nielsen Broman & Koch PLLC

1908 E Madison Street

Seattle, WA 98122-2842

206-623-2373 : nielsene@nwattorney.net

Counsel for Jamestown S’Klallam Tribe
Counsel for Port Gamble S’Klallam
Tribe

Lauren P. Rasmussen

Law Offices of Lauren P. Rasmussen PLLC
1904 Third Avenue Suite 1030

Seattle, WA 98101

206-623-0900 : lauren@rasmussen-law.com

Counsel for Lower Elwha Klallam
Tribe

Stephen Hayes Suagee

Office of Tribal Attorney

Lower Elwha Klallam Tribe

2851 Lower Elwha Road

Port Angeles, WA 98363-8409
360-452-8471 : steve.suagee@elwha.org



Counsel for Lummi Indian Nation
Mary Michelle Neil

Lummi Nation

Office of the Reservation Attorney
2665 Kiwana Road

Bellingham, WA 98226
360-312-2164 : maryn@lummi-nsn.gov

Counsel for Muckleshoot Indian Tribe
Gregory O’Leary

315 Fifth Avenue S Suite 1000

Seattle, WA 98104-2682

206-521-0098 : goleary@halcyon.com

Counsel for Muckleshoot Indian Tribe
Ann Tweedy — Alan C. Stay —
Robert L. Otsea, 11

Office of the Tribal Attorney
Muckleshoot Indian Tribe

39015 172nd Avenue SE

Auburn, WA 98092
253-939-3311 :
ann.tweedy@muckleshoot.nsn.us :
alan.stay@muckleshoot.nsn.us :
rob.otsea@muckleshoot.nsn.us

Counsel for Nisqually Indian Tribe
Maryanne Elizabeth Mohan

Office of the Tribal Attorney

Nisqually Indian Tribe

4820 She-Nah-Num Drive SE
Olympia, WA 98513

360-456-5221 :
mohan.maryanne@nisqually-nsn.gov

Counsel for Nooksack Indian Tribe
Ryen L. Godwin — Connie Sue Martin
Schwabe Williamson & Wyatt, P.C.
1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 3400

Seattle, WA 98101-2339
928-380-3646 : rgodwin@schwabe.com :
csmartin@schwabe.com

Counsel for Nooksack Indian Tribe
Charles N. Hurt

Nooksack Indian Tribe

Office of Tribal Attorney

5047 Mt. Baker Highway

Post Office Box 63

Dening, WA 98244

(360) 592-4158 : churt@nooksack-nsn.gov

Counsel for Puyallup Tribe of Indians
John Howard Bell — Samuel J. Stiltner
Law Office, Puyallup Tribe of Indians

3009 E Portland Avenue

Tacoma, WA 98404-4926

253-573-7872 : john.bell@puyalluptribe.com
: sams@puyalluptribe.com

Counsel for Skokomish Indian Tribe
Earle David Lees

Skokomish Indian Tribe

N 80 Tribal Center Road

Skokomish Nation, WA 98584
360-877-2100 : elees@skokomish.org

Counsel for Squaxin Island Indian
Tribe

Kevin R. Lyon

Squaxin Island Legal Department
3711 SE Old Olympic Highway
Kamilche, WA 98584

360-432-1771 : klyon@squaxin.us

Counsel for Stillaguamish Tribe
Rob Roy Smith

Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
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Seattle, WA 98101

206-467-9600 :
rrsmith@kilpatricktownsend.com
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Counsel for Suquamish Indian Tribe
Howard G. Arnett

Karnopp Peterson LLP

360 SW Bond Street Suite 400

Bend, OR 97702

541-382-3011 : hga@karnopp.com

Counsel for Suquamish Indian Tribe
James R. Bellis

The Suquamish Tribe Legal Department
18490 Suquamish Way

Suquamish, WA 98392

360-394-8491 : rbellis@suquamish.nsn.us

Counsel for Swinomish Indian Tribal
Community

Emily Hutchinson Haley —

James M. Jannetta

Swinomish Indian Tribal Community
Office of the Tribal Attorney

11404 Moorage Way

La Conner, WA 98257

360-466-7248 : ehaley@swinomish.nsn.us :

jjannetta@swinomish.nsn.us

Counsel for Tulalip Tribes
Timothy Brewer

Office of the Reservation Attorney
Tulalip Tribe

6406 Marine Drive

Tulalip, Washington 98271
360-716-4529 : tbrewer@tulaliptribes-
nsn.gov

Counsel for Tulalip Tribes

Mason D. Morisset

Schlosser Jozwiak & Somerville

801 Second Avenue Suite 1115
Seattle, WA 98104-1509
206-386-5200 : m.morisset@msaj.com

Counsel for Upper Skagit Indian Tribe
David S. Hawkins — Ryan J. Mills

Upper Skagit Office of Tribal Attorney
25944 Community Plaza Way

Sedro Wooley, WA 98284

360-854-7016 : dhawkins@upperskagit.com
ryanm@upperskagit.com



